PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELDEX CORPORATION	07/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THK INTECHS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	11-10, Toyotamakita 4-chome, Nerima-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	176-0012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6470782
Patent Number:	6442852
Patent Number:	6460258
Patent Number:	6460257
Patent Number:	6536121
Patent Number:	6832439
Patent Number:	7201073
Patent Number:	6478206
Patent Number:	6804889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0435

PATENT 500930120

Address Line 2: Suite-700 Address Line 4: Washington, D	ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090651 - 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen G. Adrian
Total Attachments: 2 source=090651_Assignment_2#page1.tif source=090651_Assignment_2#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BELDEX CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 11-10, Toyotamakita 4-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo 176-0012 Japan; and THK CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 11-6, Nishigotanda 3-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo Japan are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in U.S. Patents summarized in the attached list by virtue of assignments recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, BELDEX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire interest in said Letters Patents;

WHEREAS, THK INTECHS CO., LTD, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 11-10, Toyotamakita 4-chome, Nerimaku, Tokyo 176-0012 Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and the inventions therein in the attached list, for the full term of the said Letters Patents and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

this _	7) 52	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal ay of, 2009.
	Assignor: Signature	BELDEX CORPORATION
	of Represer	Name: Chief Executive Officer President Akiling Texamocki
		Name: Chief Executive Officer President Akihira ferannoki
		Tita 代表取締役 寺 町 彰 博

List of Assignment Properties

RECORDED: 08/06/2009

L	Patent	Title				
			Assignee	Recordation Date	Reel	Frame
-	6,470,782	SCRIBE DEVICE				
		The state of the s	THK Co. Ltd.; Beldex Corporation	04/22/1997	000140	000
N	6,442,852	SCRIBE DEVICE				
		h i garage and a second a second and a second a second and a second a	IHK Co. Ltd., Beldex Corporation	08/28/2000	011068	0247
ო	6,460,258	SCRIBE DEVICE				
			THY CO. Eld.; Beldex Corporation	08/28/2000	011112	0360
4	6,460,257	SCRIBING METHOD AND APPARATHS	1			
			I'M' Co. Lid.; Beidex Corporation	07/13/2000	010955	0749
S	6.536.121	SCRIBING ADDADATIO				
		20	THK Co. Ltd.: Beldex Corporation	08/02/2000	010991	0167
တ္	6,832,439	SCRIBE DEVICE				
			THK Co. Ltd.; Beldex Corporation	04/25/2003	014000	0424
7	7,201,073	7,201,073 ANGLE ADJUSTING DEVICE				
İ			IHK Co. Ltd.; Beldex Corporation	03/04/2003	013834	0546
∞	6,478,206	SCRIBING METHOD				
			IHK Co. Ltd.; Beldex Corporation	09/28/2006	018313	0371
O	6,804,889	SCRIBE DEVICE				
ara-	No. to Public.		I HK Co. Ltd.; Beldex Corporation	03/18/2003	013891	0294
		-	-			

PATENT REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0438